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All-College - Spring 2025 (90.0%
Response Rate)
No. of responses = 9793

Survey Results

1. The Course...
41 255 428 2673 6161
) . 04% 27% _4.5% _ 28% 64.5% _
content was well organized. Disagree Strongly I = 1 Agree Strongly 2\7235583
md=5
dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** ERF N
1.2) . . .2% .9% 1% 7.9% 67.9% _
objectives were met. Disagree Strongly - Agree Strongly 2\_/.254?(?2
md=5
dev.=0.61
1 2 3 4 5
***************************************
13) . . . 5% 1.7% 6.2% 253% 66.3% ~
mateflals (e-g-: readlng_s, handouts, VIdGOS) Disagree Strongly I [ i Agree Strongly 2;21925
contributed to my learning. ' md=5
dev.=0.73
1 2 3 4 5
77777777777777777777777777777777777777737‘)/ thz/ 592/772255767553 7777777777777777
1.4) 0.4% 1.5% 4.1% 25.6% 68.4% _
helped me learn concepts and methods. Disagree Strongly N Agree Strongly g;iisg
md=5
dev.=0.68
1 2 3 4 5
40 130 473 2484 6444
. . . 0.4% 1.4% 4.9% 26% _ 67.3%
% improved my ability to communicate clearly about Disagree Strongly > > — Agree Strongly n=9571_
the subject. 7 av.=4.
dev.=0.69
1 2 3 4 5
S 3 106 510 2430 6462
. . . 0.4% 1.1% 53% 255% 67.7%
9" enabled me to think independently about the subject  pigagree strongly > > S R N Agree Strongly n=9543
matter. ] av.=4.
dev.=0.68
1 2 3 4 5
4T 148 520 2854 6258
17 . . 05% 1.6% _5.5% 26.8% 65.7% _
assignments helped me achieve the course Disagree Strongly v, Agree Strongly N s
objectives. v md=5
dev.=0.71
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1703 725603/777357222@7%@%/57777777777777777
. . . 7 7.7 5.5 3
% feedback | received helped me achieve the course Disagree Strongly ° ° S B T Agree Strongly n=9567
objectives. ' v ¥ e
dev.=0.84
1 2 3 4 5
***************************************
1.9) . .8% 1% .3% 5% 56.7% _
was Cha”englng- Disagree Strongly = | Agree Strongly 2;2182
md=5
dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
2. Course Overall
37 140 383 2388 6619
. . 0.4% 1.5% 4% 25%  69.2%
2 Overall, this was an effective course. ° e S SR W AN n=9567.
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md=5
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3. The Instructor...

56 217 486 2206 6626

1 presented the course material effectively. 06% 23% 51% 23% _69.1% n=9591
t 1) | amvd—:éé.SB
dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
S 93 249 1872 7298
32 was prepared for class. 03% 1% _2.0% 19‘6:/"_;35;/"’ n=9543
?nv(.:é.ﬂ
dev.=0.6
1 2 3 4 5
S e6 162 438 1982 6867
*3 answered questions effectively. 0r% 1% A0% 208% i22% n=g515
, 1) 1 ﬁqu_:‘é.62
dev.=0.72
1 2 3 4 5
Tt 170 462 1873 6968
%4 stimulated interest in the subject. 07% 18% 48% 196% _T3% n=9544
k 1] 1 ﬁ_lva—:é.GZ
dev.=0.73
1 2 3 4 5
40 93 343 2175 6893
%9 gave assignments related to the course objectives. 0% 16 36% 228% .7 2'20/‘,’ n=9544
1] 1 ?nvd—:ééﬁS
dev.=0.64
[ 2 3 4 5
160 350 682 2204 6144
%% provided clear criteria for grading. L% 3% Tk 200% 04 n=0540
k ) 1 ?nvd—:zéAS
dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
3 92 507 2089 6747
%7 was available outside of class (e.g., office hours, by 03% 1k S4% 22.1% T13% n=9468
appointment, email). = s
dev.=0.66
1 2 3 4 5
S B2 173 ee4 2299 6331
% suggested ways students could improve. 0% 18% Th 24.2% _B05% n=0519
F 1] 1 ?nvd—:é.54
dev.=0.75
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 ) 79 259 1817 7288
9 fostered an environment of respect in the classroom. 0% 08% 2.7 19‘1|°/°_538L%|’ n=9492
ranva—:lé]'l
dev.=0.61
1 2 3 4 5
45 9 468 2201 ee48
19 get high standards for students. 05% 1 5% 23.3% [10.3% n=9453
H 1) 1 ﬁ_lva—:é.GZ
dev.=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
4. Instructor Overall
48 162 366 1885 7073
41 Overall, the instructor was an effective teacher. 0% 1.7% 38% 198% T4Z% n=9534
i iz
dev.=0.68
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5. Learning Overall

6%/ 182/ 513 2233 6513/

. 07% 1.9% 54% 23.5% 68.4%

Overall, | learned a great deal from this course. T n=gs17.
f 1 av.=4.

1 md=5
dev.=0.74

5.1)

6. Student Information

&9 Which best describes this course for you? (answer all that apply)

Required for major : 37.1% n=0763
Elective for major [: 20.6%
Non-major elective [: 21.2%

All-College requirement D 16.4%
Other requirement D 9.6%
2} Your desire to enroll in this course was:
Much less than most courses O 3.5% n=0444
Less than most courses D 9.1%
About the same as most courses :] 30.6%
More than most courses [: 35.4%
Much more than most courses D 21.4%
3 How many hours per week did you devote to this course?
0 H 0.8% n=9588
7o ) 17.5%
10-14 (] 6.9%
15+ ) 1.8%
4 What is your expected grade in the course?
Al ) 65.9% n=9585
c( 3.4%
J | 0.3%
FI 0%
s() 2.7%
U 0%
Other | 0.6%
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Profile

I
l

Compilation:

Values used in the profile line: Mean
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1. The Course...
11 content was well organized. Disagree - Agree Strongly
n=9558 av.=4.53 md=5 dev.=0.74
Strongly \
12)  objectives were met. Disagree l. Agree Strongly ~ B 5 N
Strongly ’ n=9580 av.=4.62 md=5 dev.=0.61
13) materials (e.g., readings, handouts, videos) Disagree .l Agree Strongly ~ _ _ B
contributed to my learning. Strongly ‘ n=9490  av.=4.55 md=5 dev.=0.73
14)  helped me learn concepts and methods. Disagree Agree Strongly
n=9586 av.=4.6 md=5 dev.=0.68
Strongly
1) improved my ability to communicate clearly Disagree Agree Strongly ~ _ _ B
about the subject. Strongly n=9571 av=4.58 md=5  dev.=0.69
16) enabled me to think independently about the Disagree Agree Strongly ~ B 5 N
subject matter. Strongly n=9543 av.=4.59 md=5 dev.=0.68
17) assignments helped me achieve the course Disagree .'. Agree Strongly ~ _ _ B
objectives. Strongly I n=9527 av.=4.56 md=5 dev.=0.71
18) feedback | received helped me achieve the Disagree 1 Agree Strongly ~ B 5 N
course objectives. Strongly | n=9567 av.=4.47 md=5  dev.=0.84
19) was challenging. Disagree 1 Agree Strongly ~ B 5 N
Strongly n=9480 av.=4.4 md=5 dev.=0.83
2. Course Overall
2.1) ; i . ‘ ‘ ‘ - ‘
Overall, this was an effective course ‘ ‘ ‘ - ‘ 129567 av=461 md=5 dev.=0.67
3. The Instructor...
3.1) i i _
presented the course material effectively. 129591  av=458 md=5 dev.=0.74
32)
was prepared for class. )' n=9543 av.=4.71 md=5 dev.=0.6
33) i i
answered questions effectively. .Il . dev=0.72
34) ot . ) .
stimulated interest in the subject. ]|. 120544 av=462 md=5 dev=0.73
3.5) gave assignments related to the course .|.
objectives. / n=9544  av.=4.65 md=5 dev.=0.64
36) . L )
provided clear criteria for grading. .( 129540  av=445 md=5 dev.=0.9
37) was available outside of class (e.g., office \.
hours, by appointment, email). | n=0468 av.=4.63 md=5  dev.=0.66
3.8) i
suggested ways students could improve. .l 129519 ave454  mde5 dev.=0.75
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39) fostered an environment of respect in the

classroom. n=9492 av.=4.71 md=5 dev.=0.61
3.10) i

set high standards for students. 129453  av=462 md=5 dev.=0.67
[4. Instructor Overall
4.1) i i

tg)::tzglrl.' the instructor was an effective I I I 129534 av=465 md=5 dev.=0.68
[5. Learning Overall
5.1) i | | |

c%\afsrgl.l, | learned a great deal from this | | | N=9517  av=457 md=5 dev.=0.74
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Profile Line for Indicators

1. The Course... - -‘ + av.=4.54 dev.=0.72
2. Course Overall - ll' + av.=4.61 dev.=0.67
3. The Instructor... - ]" + av.=4.61 dev.=0.7

4. Instructor Overall - ;' + av.=4.65 dev.=0.68
5. Learning Overall - 'l + av.=4.57 dev.=0.74
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